
NCTJ SHORTHAND EXAM SCHEDULE

AUGUST 2021 TO JULY 2022

Month Exam Date 120 110 100 80 60 Results Date

Aug-21 Friday 20 August 2021 10:00 11:30 31 August 2021

Sep-21 Friday 17 September 2021 10:00 11:30 28 September 2021

Oct-21 Thursday 14 October 2021 10:00 11:30 26 October 2021

Friday 5 November 2021 10:00 11:30 16 November 2021

Thursday 18 November 2021 10:00 11:30 30 November 2021

Friday 19 November 2021 10:00 11:30 30 November 2021

Thursday 2 December 2021 10:00 11:30 14 December 2021

Friday 3 December 2021 10:00 14 December 2021

Thursday 9 December 2021 10:00 11:30 5 January 2022

Friday 10 December 2021 10:00 11:30 5 January 2022

Thursday 13 January 2022 10:00 11:30 25 January 2022

Friday 14 January 2022 10:00 25 January 2022

Thursday 20 January 2022 10:00 11:30 1 February 2022

Friday 21 January 2022 10:00 1 February 2022

Thursday 3 February 2022 10:00 11:30 15 February 2022

Friday 4 February 2022 10:00 11:30 15 February 2022

Thursday 17 February 2022 10:00 11:30 1 March 2022

Friday 18 February 2022 10:00 1 March 2022

Thursday 3 March 2022 10:00 11:30 15 March 2022

Friday 4 March 2022 10:00 15 March 2022

Thursday 17 March 2022 10:00 11:30 29 March 2022

Friday 18 March 2022 10:00 11:30 29 March 2022

Thursday 31 March 2022 10:00 11:30 12 April 2022

Friday 1 April 2022 10:00 12 April 2022

Thursday 14 April 2022 10:00 11:30 26 April 2022

Thursday 28 April 2022 10:00 11:30 10 May 2022

Friday 29 April 2022 10:00 10 May 2022

Thursday 12 May 2022 10:00 11:30 24 May 2022

Friday 13 May 2022 10:00 24 May 2022

Thursday 26 May 2022 10:00 11:30 7 June 2022

Friday 27 May 2022 10:00 11:30 7 June 2022

Thursday 9 June 2022 10:00 11:30 21 June 2022

Friday 10 June 2022 10:00 11:30 21 June 2022

Thursday 23 June 2022 10:00 5 July 2022

Friday 24 June 2022 10:00 11:30 5 July 2022

Thursday 7 July 2022 10:00 11:30 19 July 2022

Friday 8 July 2022 10:00 11:30 19 July 2022

10:00 and 11:30 denote the start time of the exam

Where two speeds are held on an exam date, the higher speed will always be the earlier exam.

There must be no deviation from the exam schedule

Exams at 70wpm have been removed due to low take-up

National exam dates are indicated in grey on the tables above.
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